

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 6907/2015 IN  
PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)..... CRLMP NO(S).  
6907/2015  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 08/01/2015  
IN CRLA NO. 2094/2007 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

MEHMOOD ALI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 30/04/2015 This CRL.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner has surrendered and this Crl.M.P. for exemption  
from surrendering has become infructuous.

In view of the above, two weeks' time is granted to  
the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing proof of  
surrender. If the proof of surrender is filed within two  
weeks, list the matter before the appropriate Bench.

CRL.M.P.No. 6907/2015 shall stand disposed of.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER