

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 4750 OF 2015

Mehmood Ali ...Petitioner
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
Issue notice confined to the question of sentence alone."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent/State by registered post A.D. on 27th July, 2015.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate has on 4th December, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate
110, C.K. Daphtary Block
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR