

8

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4750/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/01/2015 in CRLA No. 2094/2007 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

MEHMOOD ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Chidambara Sastry, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Malik, Adv.

For Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though a letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is
adjourned for two weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master