

Listed on : 18.11.2016

Court No. : 6

Item No. : 55

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4750 OF 2015

Mehmood Ali ...Petitioner
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order -

"Though a letter has been circulated by learned Counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that the Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed the Counter Affidavit as per letter dated 26.10.2016 circulated by him.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to -

1. Mr. Vivek Gupta, Advocate
110, C.K. Daphtary Block
Supreme Court of India
2. Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR